
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4067
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2000
CLOSURE OF MEDIA UNITS
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO;KISHAN SINGH SANGWAN;PRABHAT KUMAR
SAMANTARAY;SRIKANTA DATTA NARASIMHARAJA WADIYAR;SUSHIL KUMAR INDORA;T. GOVINDAN;V. SAROJA;ZORA
SINGH MANN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Expenditure Reforms Commission has recommended the closure of several media units/organisations/offices and also rationalization of staff strength;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the names of units which have recommended for closure; and

(c) the number of employees likely to be affected as a result thereof and the steps taken to protect their interests?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a): No , Sir..

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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